

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 15395/2010(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in LPA No. 628/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ADARSH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. Alok Rana, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the application
for stay returnable within four weeks.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master